## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting February 27, 2020

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Executive Session - Contracts

Public Comment on Board Resolution Only

## Items to be discussed:

- 1. Curtis Lumber Sewer District 6 Extension
- 2. Safe Water Infrastructure Action Program (SWAP)
- 3. A. Servidone Headquarters RESTORE NY Project #131,732 Grant Disbursement Agreement.
- 4. Open discussion

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

- 2020-115) Authorize Supervisor Harris to execute and administer the Intermunicipal PILOT Agreement for payments in-lieu of taxes on real property that contains Solar energy system by and between the Town of Schodack, Rensselaer County, Schodack Central School District and Elmbook Solar LLC.
- 2020-116) Authorize Supervisor Harris to execute and administer a Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement by and between the Town of Schodack, Rensselaer County, Schodack Central School District and Elmbook Solar LLC, relating to the premises located at 2191 Brookview Road.
- 2020-117) Authorize Supervisor Harris to execute and administer a Temporary License to Use Premises by and between the Town of Schodack and Boy Scout Troop 53.

## **Motion to Adjourn**

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to:
Supervisor David B. Harris
Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road
Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622
or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

February 26, 2020 09:48

